Permission, Liability Release, and Indemnification Agreement

1.	I, the undersigned, am a natural parent or legal guardian of (name of dependent) ———————————————————————————————————
2.	I, for myself and my child, do hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Western North Carolina Nature Center, its employees, officers, agents and representatives from any liability whatsoever resulting from my child's actions, activity, or injury while involved in the Program and while on the Nature Center grounds before and after his/her involvement in the Program (except for activity that involves negligence or intentional and malicious actions on the part of the Nature Center staff).
3.	I expressly agree that this Permission, Liability Release, and Indemnification Agreement shall be interpreted as releasing the City of Asheville and the Western North Carolina Nature Center, its employees, officers, agents and representatives, from all liability and claims to the fullest extent allowed by law in the state of North Carolina.
	Printed Name of Parent/Guardian
	Signature of Parent/Guardian
	Date